SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 12419/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2023 in CRA No. 831/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

N.K. RAVINDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193414/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 185887/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 185893/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 193764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 193412/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Basker, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, re-list on 17.10.2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR