# ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1929/2024

S.T. ANDREW THAMBA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1936/2024 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1932/2024 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1935/2024 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1934/2024 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1930/2024 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1931/2024 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 1933/2024 (II-C)

Date: 11-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Mr. Thangamani, Adv.

Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Dakshita Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. R V Shaarumati, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Ms. Robab Khan, Adv.

Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Muthu Ganesh Pandian, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## Crl.A. No. 1929/2024

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Original Records are not required to be requisition from the concerned Court.

Four weeks time, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the parties, to file the additional documents.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

# Crl.A. No. 1936, 1932, 1935, 1934, 1930, 1931 and 1933/2024

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Original Records are not required to be requisition from the concerned Court.

Four weeks time, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the parties, to file the additional documents.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG